
Lake Monona 20 KM - 2015 - 5K Run - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
1     Ben Jones              M40-49        1/20    5:37       17:26
2     Jordan Truttschel      M20-29        1/16    5:41       17:37
3     James Giftos           M11-14         1/5    6:01       18:40
4     Finn Ryan              M30-39        1/39    6:06       18:55
5     Denis Erokhin          M30-39        2/39    6:13       19:17
6     Christopher Westby     M30-39        3/39    6:29       20:09
7     Brandon Rasmussen      M30-39        4/39    6:37       20:32
8     John Hellenbrand       M50-59        1/12    6:42       20:48
9     Tim Becker             M60-69        1/11    6:47       21:03
10    Matt O'Donnell         M30-39        5/39    6:56       21:30
11    Bryan Brennan          M40-49        2/20    7:03       21:53
12    Erik Gessner           M11-14         2/5    7:05       22:00
13    James Stevens          M60-69        2/11    7:06       22:03
14    Zachary Barber         M30-39        6/39    7:09       22:11
15    John Kivisaari         M30-39        7/39    7:11       22:17
16    Joyce Ruhland          F50-59        1/37    7:11       22:17
17    Walter Meanwell        M50-59        2/12    7:12       22:22
18    Tracy Curtis           F30-39        1/82    7:21       22:50
19    Patrick Graven         M40-49        3/20    7:23       22:55
20    Jake Giftos            M11-14         3/5    7:25       23:02
21    Casey Zimmerman        F30-39        2/82    7:29       23:15
22    Matt Hockett           M30-39        8/39    7:33       23:27
23    Evan Crawford          M30-39        9/39    7:36       23:35
24    Kathy Howe             F30-39        3/82    7:36       23:36
25    Dan Babcock            M30-39       10/39    7:38       23:43
26    Daniel Lynch           M20-29        2/16    7:43       23:59
27    Julie Kirsch           F20-29        1/56    7:44       24:01
28    Laura Danz             F20-29        2/56    7:46       24:07
29    Heidi Hellenbrand      F11-14         1/3    7:50       24:18
30    Doug Williams          M40-49        4/20    7:50       24:19
31    Mara Brown             F01-10         1/4    7:52       24:25
32    Anthony Piantino       M30-39       11/39    7:53       24:29
33    Carter Brown           M11-14         4/5    7:53       24:29
34    Sean Lofgren           M11-14         5/5    7:55       24:34
35    Erik Taske             M30-39       12/39    7:55       24:35
36    Tiffany Virag          F30-39        4/82    7:57       24:40
37    Nicholas Haas          M20-29        3/16    7:57       24:40
38    Emily Merk             F30-39        5/82    7:57       24:42
39    Mark Jakubek           M30-39       13/39    7:59       24:48
40    Cecilia Robat          F30-39        6/82    7:59       24:48
41    Ken Mack               M60-69        3/11    8:05       25:07
42    Joseph Lahti           M30-39       14/39    8:08       25:16
43    Kevin Metz             M40-49        5/20    8:15       25:37
44    Daniel Velazquez       M20-29        4/16    8:17       25:44
45    Sharrie Hauge          F50-59        2/37    8:18       25:47
46    Grace Fredrickson      F20-29        3/56    8:19       25:48
47    Kelley Flury           F40-49        1/51    8:19       25:51
48    Emily Hadley           F20-29        4/56    8:20       25:54
49    Joshua Duboff          M30-39       15/39    8:21       25:55
50    Kurt Benzine           M50-59        3/12    8:22       26:00
51    Katie Pride            F30-39        7/82    8:23       26:01
52    Jamie Piantino         F30-39        8/82    8:23       26:02
53    Thomas Griebel         M20-29        5/16    8:25       26:07
54    Megan Jones            F30-39        9/82    8:25       26:08
55    Liz Denter             F20-29        5/56    8:25       26:08
56    Kerry Malczewski       F50-59        3/37    8:25       26:09
57    Bob Coleman            M70-79         1/5    8:26       26:11
58    Klersten Frobom        F20-29        6/56    8:27       26:14
59    Justin Curtis          M30-39       16/39    8:27       26:14
60    Joanie Conley          F50-59        4/37    8:28       26:17
61    Theresa Anzivino       F30-39       10/82    8:29       26:20
62    Jennifer Krebs         F30-39       11/82    8:29       26:21
63    Maureen Haske          F40-49        2/51    8:31       26:27
64    Lindsey Rasmussen      F30-39       12/82    8:31       26:28
65    Laura Kalvestran       F30-39       13/82    8:32       26:31
66    Jason Hasenstein       M30-39       17/39    8:33       26:34
67    Erin Mansour           F20-29        7/56    8:34       26:35
68    Bryan Gapinski         M40-49        6/20    8:34       26:37
69    Greg Davis             M30-39       18/39    8:35       26:38
70    Teri Nelson            F30-39       14/82    8:35       26:39
71    Shannon Mathews        F15-19         1/6    8:36       26:41
72    Shelley Bouffiou       F50-59        5/37    8:36       26:44
73    Josephine Boeckmann    F20-29        8/56    8:37       26:44
74    Ross Carlson           M30-39       19/39    8:38       26:48
75    Bringa Johnson         F30-39       15/82    8:39       26:53
76    Anna Siferd            F30-39       16/82    8:40       26:55
77    Sammie Osinski         F15-19         2/6    8:45       27:09
78    Aubrey Nigh            F15-19         3/6    8:45       27:09
79    Natalie May            F50-59        6/37    8:45       27:10
80    Lisa Winkler           F30-39       17/82    8:45       27:10
81    Hannah Sievers         F20-29        9/56    8:46       27:14
82    Darci Kruchten         F50-59        7/37    8:47       27:16
83    Andrew Paepke          M30-39       20/39    8:48       27:18
84    Jennifer Kocan         F20-29       10/56    8:49       27:23
85    Jodie Graven           F30-39       18/82    8:49       27:23
86    Erinn Monroe           F30-39       19/82    8:50       27:25
87    Lorimer Cushman        M30-39       21/39    8:51       27:28
88    Jennifer Bulleit       F50-59        8/37    8:55       27:42
89    James Kocan            M20-29        6/16    8:55       27:42
90    Martha Garasky         F20-29       11/56    8:56       27:46
91    Jodi Carlson           F40-49        3/51    8:58       27:51
92    Kitty Jerome           F50-59        9/37    8:58       27:52
93    James Berman           M50-59        4/12    8:59       27:53
94    Sam Scaletta           M60-69        4/11    8:59       27:53
95    Benjamin Basler        M20-29        7/16    8:59       27:55
96    James Poehls           M20-29        8/16    9:01       27:59
97    David Braithwaite      M60-69        5/11    9:01       28:01
98    Lani Holmes            F50-59       10/37    9:02       28:04
99    Christopher Neff       M30-39       22/39    9:03       28:06
100   Mark Webster           M60-69        6/11    9:06       28:17
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101   Jessica Elliott        F20-29       12/56    9:07       28:17
102   Randall Romanski       M40-49        7/20    9:08       28:21
103   Jennifer Kahl          F40-49        4/51    9:09       28:25
104   Talitha Cushman        F30-39       20/82    9:09       28:26
105   Sara Booth             F30-39       21/82    9:16       28:47
106   Melisa Tobakos         F20-29       13/56    9:19       28:56
107   James Tobakos          M50-59        5/12    9:19       28:56
108   Natasha Maltseva       F30-39       22/82    9:20       28:58
109   Randy Miles            M50-59        6/12    9:20       28:58
110   Jason Gjermo           M30-39       23/39    9:20       29:00
111   Yedan Chen             F20-29       14/56    9:20       29:00
112   Aaron O'Neil           M30-39       24/39    9:21       29:01
113   Kathy Muhs             F50-59       11/37    9:21       29:02
114   Kimm Vandenheuvel      F20-29       15/56    9:21       29:02
115   Rosalie Carrigan Franz F30-39       23/82    9:21       29:03
116   Brian Golon            M40-49        8/20    9:21       29:03
117   Alex Rebolledo         M40-49        9/20    9:21       29:03
118   Stephanie Severn       F40-49        5/51    9:22       29:04
119   Erin Birk              F30-39       24/82    9:22       29:05
120   Rachel Schwartz        F20-29       16/56    9:22       29:06
121   Sherri Gjermo          F50-59       12/37    9:22       29:06
122   Kurt Studt             M40-49       10/20    9:25       29:13
123   Trina Tinglum          F50-59       13/37    9:25       29:14
124   Amy Kesling            F20-29       17/56    9:26       29:17
125   David Bieranoski       M20-29        9/16    9:27       29:21
126   Michelle Brietzman     F50-59       14/37    9:28       29:24
127   Shelly Aures           F30-39       25/82    9:30       29:29
128   Matt Aures             M30-39       25/39    9:30       29:29
129   William Thielmann      M60-69        7/11    9:32       29:35
130   Lisa Keiken            F40-49        6/51    9:33       29:40
131   Jennifer Peek          F20-29       18/56    9:34       29:42
132   Robert Marshment-Howel M20-29       10/16    9:34       29:42
133   Laura Egnash           F40-49        7/51    9:34       29:42
134   Meghan Zukowski        F20-29       19/56    9:34       29:43
135   Mary Marcus            F50-59       15/37    9:34       29:44
136   Duncan Campbell        M50-59        7/12    9:35       29:44
137   Stephanie Adamkiewicz  F20-29       20/56    9:35       29:47
138   Mary Knutson           F50-59       16/37    9:36       29:48
139   Rache Paterson         F30-39       26/82    9:36       29:50
140   Jeanne Hockett         F60-69         1/7    9:39       29:56
141   Jeremy Krebs           M30-39       26/39    9:39       29:58
142   Joseph Szulczewski     M20-29       11/16    9:39       29:59
143   Bianca Koerfer         F20-29       21/56    9:40       29:59
144   Piper Bacskai          F30-39       27/82    9:40       30:02
145   Tia Gibson             F30-39       28/82    9:40       30:02
146   Bridget Gracner        F40-49        8/51    9:40       30:02
147   Danielle Kolb          F30-39       29/82    9:41       30:05
148   Jessica Olson          F11-14         2/3    9:43       30:10
149   Carolyn Strubel        F40-49        9/51    9:43       30:11
150   Amy Moyer              F40-49       10/51    9:44       30:14
151   Derek Heckel           M30-39       27/39    9:45       30:16
152   Carolyn Wuethrich      F60-69         2/7    9:48       30:27
153   Frank Yokosh           M30-39       28/39    9:49       30:27
154   Christopher Vanvlack   M30-39       29/39    9:52       30:39
155   Jennifer Conzemius     F30-39       30/82    9:53       30:41
156   Hans Korb              M40-49       11/20    9:53       30:41
157   Melissa Gamlin         F30-39       31/82    9:54       30:43
158   Josephine Benkers      F40-49       11/51    9:54       30:44
159   Mike Martin            M40-49       12/20    9:54       30:44
160   Lori Martin            F40-49       12/51    9:54       30:45
161   Melanie Rothstein      F50-59       17/37    9:54       30:45
162   Marla Hellenbrand      F40-49       13/51    9:54       30:45
163   Laura Larson           F40-49       14/51    9:54       30:45
164   Devin Duffield         M40-49       13/20    9:55       30:47
165   Liz Nickels            F30-39       32/82    9:59       30:59
166   Lakisha Knight         F30-39       33/82    9:59       31:01
167   Ozl Thompson           M30-39       30/39   10:00       31:02
168   Katrina Peterson       F20-29       22/56   10:00       31:03
169   Katie Myhre            F40-49       15/51   10:03       31:13
170   Bobbie Rogers          F30-39       34/82   10:06       31:23
171   Marissa Tokarczyk      F20-29       23/56   10:06       31:23
172   Kallie Ramsdell        F15-19         4/6   10:07       31:26
173   Spencer Ramsdell       M50-59        8/12   10:07       31:26
174   Robyn Noble            F30-39       35/82   10:07       31:26
175   Kristin White Eagle    F40-49       16/51   10:08       31:28
176   Ben Kieffer            M30-39       31/39   10:10       31:33
177   Elizabeth Krick-Nelson F20-29       24/56   10:12       31:39
178   Tom Lalor              M50-59        9/12   10:12       31:41
179   Kelly Thompson         F40-49       17/51   10:12       31:41
180   Kay Schoenherr         F60-69         3/7   10:12       31:42
181   Kelly Young            F20-29       25/56   10:13       31:43
182   Joe Tomjanovich        M20-29       12/16   10:13       31:43
183   Mary Kok               F30-39       36/82   10:14       31:45
184   Dave Sloey             M40-49       14/20   10:14       31:46
185   Carol Brown            F60-69         4/7   10:14       31:47
186   Emily Johnson          F15-19         5/6   10:15       31:49
187   Tari Metz              F40-49       18/51   10:15       31:50
188   Amber Beasley          F20-29       26/56   10:16       31:52
189   Amanda Wegner          F30-39       37/82   10:17       31:55
190   Hollis Rudiger         F40-49       19/51   10:17       31:56
191   Erin Ogden             F30-39       38/82   10:17       31:57
192   Catherine Brumm        F20-29       27/56   10:18       31:58
193   Jessica Mihalko        F40-49       20/51   10:18       32:01
194   Stefanie Spohn         F30-39       39/82   10:19       32:02
195   Molly Grupe            F30-39       40/82   10:19       32:03
196   Maria Gracia Garcia Me F20-29       28/56   10:21       32:08
197   Janell Geil            F40-49       21/51   10:24       32:17
198   Jeremiah Kath          M30-39       32/39   10:26       32:23
199   Autumn Kath            F30-39       41/82   10:26       32:23
200   Karen Bartlett         F40-49       22/51   10:28       32:29
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201   Richard Daly           M70-79         2/5   10:29       32:33
202   Emily Dix              F20-29       29/56   10:34       32:49
203   Jeff Cullen            M30-39       33/39   10:34       32:49
204   Rene Walters           F30-39       42/82   10:34       32:50
205   Melissa Kirby          F30-39       43/82   10:35       32:52
206   Chelsey Dequaine       F20-29       30/56   10:40       33:07
207   Lynne Bischel          F50-59       18/37   10:40       33:09
208   Paula Shedivy          F40-49       23/51   10:42       33:12
209   Michelle Brazeau       F20-29       31/56   10:45       33:22
210   Amanda Kaufman         F20-29       32/56   10:45       33:22
211   Shari Booth- Filsinger F50-59       19/37   10:45       33:22
212   Krista Leale           F30-39       44/82   10:47       33:30
213   Lord Doom              M40-49       15/20   10:47       33:30
214   Julie Roehrig Wagner   F40-49       24/51   10:48       33:31
215   Sarah Thomas           F30-39       45/82   10:48       33:33
216   Cherie Schommer        F50-59       20/37   10:49       33:34
217   Stacey Moyer           F50-59       21/37   10:49       33:34
218   Patrick Gorski         M40-49       16/20   10:51       33:41
219   Kelly Voigt            F50-59       22/37   10:51       33:43
220   Madeline Fisher        F40-49       25/51   10:51       33:43
221   Kathleen Seipel        F40-49       26/51   10:52       33:43
222   Jamie Kinworthy        F40-49       27/51   10:52       33:44
223   Linda Alexander        F50-59       23/37   10:52       33:45
224   Vicki Trebian          F40-49       28/51   10:52       33:45
225   Margaret Wertheim      F30-39       46/82   10:53       33:46
226   Erin McGrath           F30-39       47/82   10:53       33:47
227   Missy Kedzorski        F20-29       33/56   10:53       33:48
228   Erin Woodard           F30-39       48/82   10:54       33:50
229   Kelly Glamm            F30-39       49/82   10:54       33:50
230   Heather Larson         F20-29       34/56   10:55       33:54
231   Amy Glynn              F50-59       24/37   10:57       33:59
232   Chelsea Bridge         F20-29       35/56   11:00       34:10
233   Ryan Ubersox           M30-39       34/39   11:02       34:16
234   Sarah Labaz            F20-29       36/56   11:04       34:22
235   Conor McInerny         M20-29       13/16   11:07       34:31
236   Tom Knishka            M01-10         1/1   11:08       34:33
237   Melissa Dimpfl         F40-49       29/51   11:08       34:35
238   Julie Davies           F50-59       25/37   11:11       34:42
239   Kathryn Lipinski       F20-29       37/56   11:11       34:43
240   Mary Georgevich        F20-29       38/56   11:11       34:43
241   Rachel Hill            F30-39       50/82   11:11       34:43
242   Andrea Corson          F30-39       51/82   11:11       34:44
243   Henry Sanchez          M40-49       17/20   11:11       34:45
244   Anil Kumar Kunden      M30-39       35/39   11:12       34:48
245   Patrick Howe           M40-49       18/20   11:14       34:54
246   Tim Oleson             M40-49       19/20   11:14       34:54
247   Ryan Servais           M20-29       14/16   11:15       34:56
248   Shirley Jacoby         F50-59       26/37   11:18       35:05
249   Victoria Egizio        F30-39       52/82   11:18       35:06
250   Michael McCary         M30-39       36/39   11:18       35:07
251   Erika Monroe-Kane      F40-49       30/51   11:19       35:09
252   Kenneth Edenhauser     M70-79         3/5   11:19       35:10
253   Arlene Kennedy         F30-39       53/82   11:20       35:11
254   Garrett Gracner        M30-39       37/39   11:20       35:12
255   Andrew Gracner         M30-39       38/39   11:20       35:12
256   Kaitlin Kropp          F20-29       39/56   11:21       35:15
257   Elizabeth Tucker       F30-39       54/82   11:21       35:15
258   Gary Janicki           M60-69        8/11   11:24       35:25
259   Cheng Yang             F30-39       55/82   11:28       35:36
260   Judy Dollhopf          F40-49       31/51   11:29       35:39
261   Kelsey Uhlenhake       F30-39       56/82   11:29       35:39
262   Sara Henke             F11-14         3/3   11:31       35:44
263   Anne Kroeger           F30-39       57/82   11:32       35:48
264   John Henke             M30-39       39/39   11:32       35:49
265   Julie Krebs            F60-69         5/7   11:34       35:54
266   Teresa Deitelhoff      F30-39       58/82   11:35       35:59
267   Lindsay McCary         F30-39       59/82   11:41       36:17
268   Danielle Stratton      F15-19         6/6   11:41       36:17
269   Becky Westgate         F30-39       60/82   11:43       36:23
270   Michelle Martin        F40-49       32/51   11:43       36:24
271   Amelia Fitch           F40-49       33/51   11:51       36:49
272   Susan Dascenzo         F50-59       27/37   11:52       36:50
273   Carrie Grahn           F40-49       34/51   11:52       36:50
274   Hannah Palac           F20-29       40/56   11:54       36:57
275   Joe Palac              M20-29       15/16   11:54       36:58
276   Stephanie Erickson     F30-39       61/82   11:57       37:07
277   Peter Senzig           M70-79         4/5   11:57       37:07
278   Amy Meyers             F30-39       62/82   11:59       37:12
279   Sara Stephen           F30-39       63/82   11:59       37:13
280   Megan Bessett          F20-29       41/56   11:59       37:14
281   Kelsey Warren          F20-29       42/56   12:01       37:19
282   Taylor Thompson        F20-29       43/56   12:02       37:22
283   Katie Paff             F20-29       44/56   12:02       37:22
284   Shyamosree Bhattachary F20-29       45/56   12:04       37:28
285   Sara Calhoun           F40-49       35/51   12:05       37:30
286   Andrea Raymond         F30-39       64/82   12:09       37:43
287   Tammie Thronson        F40-49       36/51   12:15       38:02
288   Bill Littman           M60-69        9/11   12:17       38:08
289   Margaret McWilliams    F30-39       65/82   12:17       38:10
290   Lori Snapp             F50-59       28/37   12:18       38:11
291   Andrea Cox             F30-39       66/82   12:18       38:11
292   Denise Hilleshiem      F40-49       37/51   12:24       38:32
293   Miranda Zindorf        F20-29       46/56   12:26       38:38
294   Michelle Creason       F40-49       38/51   12:29       38:45
295   Shayla Johnson         F40-49       39/51   12:35       39:05
296   Susan Skinner          F40-49       40/51   12:36       39:08
297   Carrie Kroetz          F40-49       41/51   12:38       39:13
298   Kim Sloey              F40-49       42/51   12:38       39:15
299   Darla Schack           F40-49       43/51   12:41       39:25
300   Virginia Swart         F30-39       67/82   12:43       39:29
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301   Susie Drummond         F20-29       47/56   12:47       39:43
302   Julie Huber            F40-49       44/51   12:48       39:47
303   Jeff Snapp             M50-59       10/12   12:49       39:48
304   Cathy Schmale          F50-59       29/37   12:52       39:59
305   Heather Sokasits       F30-39       68/82   12:53       40:02
306   Wendy Phifer           F40-49       45/51   12:54       40:05
307   Kris Kolz              F60-69         6/7   12:57       40:11
308   Renee Fiocchi          F30-39       69/82   12:57       40:12
309   Julie Waldenberger     F30-39       70/82   12:57       40:12
310   Kristen Miles          M50-59       11/12   13:07       40:45
311   Angela Lowe            F40-49       46/51   13:17       41:15
312   Scott Knishka          M40-49       20/20   13:17       41:16
313   Jennifer Poehls        F30-39       71/82   13:20       41:24
314   Caitlin Grow           F20-29       48/56   13:20       41:24
315   Meghan Grow            F20-29       49/56   13:20       41:24
316   Danielle Lythjohan     F30-39       72/82   13:24       41:36
317   Lowell Thronson        M50-59       12/12   13:31       41:57
318   Suellen Adams          F50-59       30/37   13:39       42:23
319   Bethany Wagner         F20-29       50/56   13:41       42:30
320   Renee Ross             F30-39       73/82   13:42       42:34
321   Mary Drifke            F50-59       31/37   13:42       42:34
322   Jeynell Boeck          F50-59       32/37   13:46       42:45
323   Amy Foley              F50-59       33/37   13:46       42:45
324   Erin Mann              F30-39       74/82   14:10       44:00
325   Barbara Bowman         F50-59       34/37   14:10       44:00
326   Bonnie Warren          F50-59       35/37   14:11       44:04
327   Brittany Simon         F30-39       75/82   14:11       44:04
328   Joslyn Streiff         F01-10         2/4   14:23       44:39
329   Donna Disch            F50-59       36/37   14:25       44:47
330   Felicia Kohnen         F30-39       76/82   14:30       45:01
331   Ann Thielmann          F30-39       77/82   14:33       45:10
332   Tracy Hunt             F40-49       47/51   14:33       45:11
333   Kelsey Allen           F30-39       78/82   14:37       45:24
334   Kat Thomas             F20-29       51/56   14:37       45:25
335   Emma Dischler          F01-10         3/4   14:44       45:45
336   Carrie Kittelson       F40-49       48/51   14:45       45:49
337   Paige Lantz            F30-39       79/82   14:46       45:53
338   Phil Gokey             M80-99         1/1   14:48       45:57
339   Mike Huber             M60-69       10/11   14:55       46:18
340   Sarah Splittgerber     F30-39       80/82   14:56       46:23
341   Keira Dischler         F01-10         4/4   15:01       46:39
342   Marie Sebastian        F40-49       49/51   15:01       46:39
343   Srini Kalluri          F50-59       37/37   15:02       46:42
344   John Schultz           M70-79         5/5   15:11       47:08
345   Sara Jones             F30-39       81/82   15:19       47:34
346   Kate Lloyd             F40-49       50/51   15:31       48:12
347   Caissa Casarez         F20-29       52/56   15:46       48:57
348   Pungnou Her            F20-29       53/56   15:49       49:08
349   Emily Weber            F20-29       54/56   17:17       53:42
350   Mai Yee Xiong          F20-29       55/56   17:29       54:17
351   Kyle Davies            M20-29       16/16   18:49       58:25
352   Allison Huemmer        F20-29       56/56   18:49       58:26
353   Christine Miller       F40-49       51/51   19:36     1:00:53
354   Stacy Smulka           F30-39       82/82   20:48     1:04:37
355   Gary Smulka            M60-69       11/11   20:49     1:04:39
356   Linda Smulka           F60-69         7/7   20:49     1:04:40
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